Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2017-2018

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2017-2018. Enrollment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if
you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Women

Men

Source: AAMC 11/22/2017

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

2013-2014
68
8,453
3,122
2,111
24
20,590
599
3,006
213
707
38,893

61
8,875
1,955
2,169
21
26,394
758
3,117
309
805

44,464

2014-2015
73
8,650
3,123
2,196
33
20,838
727
3,121
382
682
39,825

81
8,955
2,052
2,366

36

26,484
885
3,199
488
758
45,304

2015-2016
81
8,935
3,199
2,365
36
20,806
838
3,174
468
671
40,573

104
9,190
2,208
2,632

43
26,248

988
3,251

605

754

46,023

2016-2017*

97
9,283
3,442
2,539

38

21,155
897
3,460
515
628
42,054

108
9,319
2,354
2,811

45
25,758
1,037
3,388
621
721
46,162

2017-2018
99
9,692
3,679
2,749
41
21,500
936
3,676
531
668
43,571

111
9,500
2,508
2,981

45
25,239
1,064
3,549
628
690
46,315
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2017-2018. Enrollment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if
you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

All

Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016  2016-2017* 2017-2018
American Indian or Alaska Native 129 154 185 205 210
17,328 17,605 18,125 18,602 19,192

Black or African American 5,077 5,175 5,407 5,796 6,188
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin 4,280 4,562 4,997 5,350 5,730
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 45 69 79 83 86
46,984 47,322 47,055 46,916 46,748

1,357 1,612 1,826 1,935 2,001

6,123 6,320 6,425 6,848 7,227

522 870 1,075 1,138 1,164

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 1,512 1,440 1,425 1,349 1,358
83,357 85,129 86,599 88,222 89,904

*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit
responses to the race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applicants in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are
only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.

Source: AAMC 11/22/2017
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