## Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2017-2018



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2017-2018. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017*	2017-2018
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	68	73	81	97	99
	Asian	8,453	8,650	8,935	9,283	9,692
	Black or African American	3,122	3,123	3,199	3,442	3,679
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,111	2,196	2,365	2,539	2,749
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	24	33	36	38	41
	White	20,590	20,838	20,806	21,155	21,500
	Other	599	727	838	897	936
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,006	3,121	3,174	3,460	3,676
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	213	382	468	515	531
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	707	682	671	628	668
	Total for Women	38,893	39,825	40,573	42,054	43,571
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	61	81	104	108	111
	Asian	8,875	8,955	9,190	9,319	9,500
	Black or African American	1,955	2,052	2,208	2,354	2,508
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,169	2,366	2,632	2,811	2,981
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	21	36	43	45	45
	White	26,394	26,484	26,248	25,758	25,239
	Other	758	885	988	1,037	1,064
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,117	3,199	3,251	3,388	3,549
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	309	488	605	621	628
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	805	758	754	721	690
	Total for Men	44,464	45,304	46,023	46,162	46,315

©2017 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

## Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2017-2018



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2017-2018. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017*	2017-2018
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	129	154	185	205	210
	Asian	17,328	17,605	18,125	18,602	19,192
	Black or African American	5,077	5,175	5,407	5,796	6,188
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	4,280	4,562	4,997	5,350	5,730
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	45	69	79	83	86
	White	46,984	47,322	47,055	46,916	46,748
	Other	1,357	1,612	1,826	1,935	2,001
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	6,123	6,320	6,425	6,848	7,227
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	522	870	1,075	1,138	1,164
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	1,512	1,440	1,425	1,349	1,358
	Total	83,357	85,129	86,599	88,222	89,904

\*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit responses to the race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applicants in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.